Arabic

Code

ARA 1120
ARA 1120
ARA 1121
ARA 2220
FOL 3930
ARA 3222

Section

1
2
1

Fall 2020 Middle Eastern Studies Course List

Course
Elementary Arabic 1
Elementary Arabic 1
Elementary Arabic 2

Intermediate Arabic

Title

Beginning Conversation

Mid-intermediate Arabic

Classical and Ancient Studies

Code
CLA 2110

CLA 2110
CLA 2110
CLA 2110
CLA 2110
CLA 2110
CLA 2110

Section

1

~N N RN

Course
Debates about the Past
*Bryan Hall
Debates about the Past
Debates about the Past
Debates about the Past
Debates about the Past
Debates about the Past

Debates about the Past

Title

: Greek Civilization

: Greek Civilization
: Greek Civilization
: Greek Civilization
: Greek Civilization
: Greek Civilization

: Greek Civilization

Instructor
Jessica Malo
Jessica Malo
Zafer Lababidi
Zeina Schlenoff
Zeina Schlenoff
Zafer Lababidi

Instructor

Michael Furman

Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff

Days
MWF
MWF
MWF
MTWTH
TUTH
MWF

Days
MWF

MW
MW
TUTH
TUTH
MWF
MWF

Time

10:10-11:00
11:15-12:05
11:15-12:05
10:10-11:00
11:00-12:15
10:10-11:00

Time

1:25- 2:15

3:35-4:50
5:15-6:30
3:35-4:50
5:15-6:30
12:20-1:10
8:00-8:50



CLA 2123 1 Debates about the Past: Roman Civilization Staff MWF 10:10-11:00

*Honors
CLA 2123 2 Debates about the Past: Roman Civilization Staff MWF 9:00-9:50
CLA 2123 3 Debates about the Past: Roman Civilization Staff MW 3:35-4:50
CLA 2123 4 Debates about the Past: Roman Civilization Staff MW 5:15-6:30
CLA 2123 5 Debates about the Past: Roman Civilization Staff TUTH 3:35-4:50
CLA 2123 6 Debates about the Past: Roman Civilization Staff TUTH 5:15-6:30
CLA 2123 7 Debates about the Past: Roman Civilization Staff MWF 8:00-8:50
Hebrew
Code Section Course Title Instructor Days Time
HBR 1102 1 Beginning Hebrew | David Levenson MWF 8:50-9:55
HBR 1120 1 Elementary Modern Hebrew | Melanie Annis MW 1:25-3:20
HBR 2220 1 Intermediate Modern Hebrew Melanie Annis MW 3:35-5:30
HBR 2222 1 Intermediate Hebrew David Levenson MWF 11:15-12:05
History
Code Section Course Title Instructor Days Time

ASH 3100 1 History of Asia Staff TUTH 12:30-1:45



ASH 3200 1 History of Ancient Near East Daniel Pullen
ASH 4223 1 Modern Middle East Nilay Ozok Gundogan

International Relations

Code Section Course Title Instructor
INR 3932 5 Special Topics: Human Rights and Natl Security Mark Schlakman
INR 3932 6 Special Topics: Human Rights and Natl Security Mark Schlakman

*Honors
INR 3932 7 Special Topics: Refugee Protection Issues Mark Schlakman
INR 3932 8 Special Topics: Refugee Protection Issues Mark Schlakman
*Honors
Interdisciplinary Studies
Code Section Course Title Instructor
IDS 3450 1 Through an Arabic Lens: The Intersection of Film  Jessica Malo

IDS 3450 2 Through an Arabic Lens: The Intersection of Film  Jessica Malo
*Honors

IDS 2420 1 Heretics, Rebels, and Militants in the Islamic World Adam Gaiser

MWF
TUTH

Days

TU
TU

Days

MWF

11:15-12:05
3:35-4:50

Time
5:15-8:00
5:15-8:00

5:15-8:00
5:15-8:00

Time

3:35-7:00
3:35-4:50
3:35-7:00
3:35-4:50
9:05-9:55



IDS 3317

1

Demons, the Antichrist, and Satan

Public Administration

Code
PAD 4084
PAD 4374
PAD 4374
PAD 4374
PAD 4375
PAD 4375
PAD 4375
Religion
Code
REL 1300
REL 1300
REL 1300
REL 1300
REL 1300
REL 1300
REL 1300

Section Course Title

1 International Terrorism Policy

1 Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness
2 Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness
3 Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness
1 Advanced Topics in Terrorism

2 Advanced Topics in Terrorism

3 Advanced Topics in Terrorism

Section Course Title

1 Introduction to World Religions

2 Introduction to World Religions

3 Introduction to World Religions

4 Introduction to World Religions

5 Introduction to World Religions

6 Introduction to World Religions

7 Introduction to World Religions

Matthew Goff

Instructor

Audrey Heffron-Casserleigh
Audrey Heffron-Casserleigh
Audrey Heffron-Casserleigh
Audrey Heffron-Casserleigh
Bradley Skillman

Bradley Skillman

Bradley Skillman

Instructor
Staff
Andrew Durdin
Sheldon Steen
Francois Dupuigrenet
Andrew Durdin
Staff
Staff

TUTH

Days
TH
TBA
TBA
TUTH
TBA
TBA
TUTH

Days
TUTH
TUTH
TUTH
TUTH
TUTH
MWF
MWF

11:00-12:15

Time

5:30-8:15
TBA
TBA
2:00-3:15
TBA
TBA
3:35-4:50

Time
9:30-10:45
12:30-1:45
2:00-3:15
11:00-12:15
3:30-4:45
9:05-9:55
10:10-11:00



REL 1300
REL 1300
REL 1300
REL 1300
REL 1300
REL 1300
REL 1300
REL 2210
REL 2210
REL 2240

REL 2240
REL 3171
REL 3363
REL 3367
REL 3505
REL 3505
REL 3607

10
12
13
14
15

Introduction to World Religions
Introduction to World Religions
Introduction to World Religions
Introduction to World Religions
Introduction to World Religions
Introduction to World Religions
Introduction to World Religions
Introduction to the Old Testament
Introduction to the Old Testament

Introduction to the New Testament

Introduction to the New Testament
Topics in Ethics: Islamic Ethics

Islamic Traditions

Islamic Traditions II: Islam up to the Modern World Claire-Marie Hefner

The Christian Tradition
The Christian Tradition

The Jewish Tradition

Ian Reed
Staff
Michael McLaughlin
Marah Litchford
Roland Mullins
Staff
Staff
Joshua Matson
Staff
Giancarlo Angulo
Sheldon Steen
Elecia Kelley
Staff
Staff

Jesse Lee
Jordan Henderson

Martin Kavka

MWF
TBA
MWF
MW

MW

TBA

MWF
TUTH
MWF
MWF

TUTH
MWF
MWF
TUTH
MWF
MWF
TUTH

11:15-12:05
TBA
1:25-2:15
2:30-3:45
5:30-6:45
TBA
12:20-1:10
9:30-10:45
10:10-11:00
10:10-11:00

12:30-1:45
9:05-9:55
12:20-1:10
9:30-10:45
11:15-12:05
12:20-1:10
12:30-1:45



REL 3293 1

REL 4304 1

Topics in Biblical Studies: Jesus Elecia Kelley
*Honors

Undergrad Seminar: Muslims, Gender & Intimacy Claire-Marie Hefner

REL 4366 1 Seminar on Shi’ite Islam Adam Gaiser
REL 3370 1 Religion in Africa Joseph Hellweg
Electives

Code Section Course Title Instructor
ARH 4212 1 Late Antique and Early Christian Art Lynn Jones

ARH 4131 1

Greek Art and Archaeology of the 5™ and 4%
Centuries BC Christopher Pfaff

TUTH

TU

TUTH

Days
TUTH

TUTH

3:30-4:45

2:00-4:45
2:00-4:45
2:00-3:15

Time

12:20-1:35

9:30-10:45



